

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18303/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CMA No.6188/2005 in WP No. 928/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, NAINITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The order dated 31st August, 2005 passed by this Court shall continue until further orders.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master