

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18303/2005

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, NAINITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The records would show that respondent no. 1 had sufficient time to file counter affidavit.

However, no counter affidavit has been so far filed. Therefore, this court cannot grant further extension of time to file counter affidavit.

There is no representation for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

The respondent nos. 2 and 3 are granted three weeks' time to file counter

affidavit, if any. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the

expiry of the aforesaid period of three weeks.

RA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEND

ISTRAR

REG

ns