

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18303/2005
(From the judgment and order dated 24/08/2005 in CMA No.6188/2005 in
W.P. (M/B) 928/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT
NAINITAL)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, NAINITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maanish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit a. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner places on record an order passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital passed in Writ Petition No. 566 of 2001 (M/B) dated May 17, 2005 and states that in paragraphs 4 and 16, the Court considered the defence of the Nagar Palika Council that the writ petition was "closed". He further states that in view of the order passed in the said petition, this special leave petition does not survive and hence it is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master